Summary of Individual Executive Member Decisions taken on 7 September 2006

Individual Decision No: ID1235

Portfolio Member: Councillor Keith Chopping – Deputy Leader of Council (also responsible for

Planning and Highways)

Traffic Management Policies – Tourist Direction Signing

Resolved that the Tourist Direction Signing Policy be adopted as set out in the report.

Individual Decision No: ID1256

Portfolio Member: Councillor Keith Chopping – Deputy Leader of Council (also responsible for

Planning and Highways)

Maple Crescent/Dolman Road, Newbury – Roundabout Improvements

Resolved that the proposed improvements detailed on Drawing No. DOLMAN/100/02 (Appendix 2 to the report) be implemented subject to form advertisement of traffic orders, including any amendments to the design resulting from safety audits and detailed design.

Individual Decision No: ID1265

Portfolio Member: Councillor Graham Jones – Leader of Council (including Partnerships)

Representation on Outside Bodies – Partner Governor on the Royal Berkshire Hospital NHS Foundation Trust Council of Governors

Resolved that Councillor Alex Payton be nominated as the Council's Partner Governor on Royal Berkshire Hospital NHS Foundation Trust Council of Governors.

Individual Decision No: ID1272

Portfolio Member: Councillor Graham Jones – Leader of Council (including Partnerships)

Representation on Outside Bodies – Greenham and Crookham Commons Commission

Resolved that the following be nominated as the Council's representatives on the Greenham and Crookham Commons Commission until the Commissioners decide to stand down or the relevant Portfolio Member decides that new appointees should be made:

Derek Emes (Conservation Volunteer) Tony Ferguson (Council's Representative) Paul Hendry (Officer Representative)

These decisions are eligible to be 'called-in'. However, if the decisions have not been 'called-in' by 5.00pm on 15 September 2006, then they will be implemented.

If you have any queries regarding these decisions, please contact:

Moira Fraser, Policy Executive on Ext 2045 e-mail: mfraser@westberks.gov.uk